half consultations for each business day.

TO BE CONSERVATIVE we will eliminate the
sixty Sundays and Holidays when no tests

were made.
FOR EVERY THOUSAND DIRECTORIES sold

there will be an average of three and one-
half consultations for each book for THREE
HUNDRED and FIVE days, therefore 1000 x
3V2X 305 = 1,067,500.

CONSULTATIONS OR CIRCULATION
CONSULTED

4J

GENERAL ABBREVIATIONS
acct accountant
adj adjuster
admn . . . administrator

or administration
adv advertising
agcy agency
agrl agriculture
agt . . — agent
al alley
Am American
appr apprentice